	10-11	1-2002
	! (\$2(\$) \$2(\$) \$2(\$)	Atty. Dkt. No. 029049-010
FORM PTO-1594 (modified)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 03/01) RECOF	10224	47965 EET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Ti	RADEMA	RKŠUNLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office:	: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson Controls Interiors Tech Corporation 	nnology	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Johnson Controls Technology
-	9.02	Company Internal Address: Current Street Address: 49200 Halvard ∰ive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	tion	City: State: Zip: Plymouth, Mitchigan 18170
Corporation- Michigan Other	Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship Association Association
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date: December 31, 2000	e of Name	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Michigan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7 <u>5/868,995-</u> INTERIORACT	IVE	2,274,703 - ACOUSTICOR
75/545,910 - TRANSACT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,795,661 - AUTO CAL
75/940,712 - PEER PARTNE		
76/033,641 - VERSATABI	ì	
76/064,941 - FLEXVANIT	Į.	
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom co		attached ⊠ Yes □ No
concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 26
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$665.00
Name: Mark J. Diliberti		Enclosed
Internal Address:FOLEY & LARDNER		
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin 2	Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	-5367	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
0/2002 TDIAZ1 00000199 75868995	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
C:481 40.00 0P C9482Statement and signature25.00 0P		
To the best of my knowledge and but is a true copy of the original document,	elief, the forego	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy

Mark J. Diliberti

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: --- b

Name of person signing

Date

001.1293189.1

01 02

Trademark Registration Nos. (continued) . . .

- 2,003,926 AUTOLINK
- 1,973,597 AUTOVISION
- 2,498,620 CARGOMAX
- 2,379,825 CORTEX
- 2,267,469 ECO-COR
- 2,464,103 HEADLINE AUDIO
- 1,894,865 HOMELINK
- 2,032,716 Miscellaneous Design (Homelink)
- 2,122,230 Miscellaneous Design (Travelnote)
- 2,223,022 MODULITE
- 2,309,681 PATHPOINT
- 2,339,105 PLAYSEAT
- 2,222,990 POLY-BOND
- 1,285,826 PRINCE
- 2,339,014 SMART SKIN
- 2,300,213 SUN TRACKER
- 2,267,473 THERMOBOND
- 2,309,534 TRAVELCOM
- 2,146,610 TRAVELNOTE

MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF COM	ONSUMER & INDUS		
Data Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ONL'	y)	
EC 1 8 2000	DUBTED PURSUANT TO THE LEPHONE AUTHORIZATIO	11	FILED	
	This document is effective on subsequent effective date will date is stated in the document	thin 90 days after received	DEC 1 8 2000	
			3	
Johnson Controls, In	Name Johnson Controls, Inc. Attn: Scott C. Hess, Tax Counsel		Administrator Bureau of commercial services	
Address			1	
5757 N. Greenbay A Xiv	Venue State	Zip Code	EFFECTIVE DATE: /2/31/2000	
Milwaukee	Wisconsin	53201	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31 Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear	
	CEI	RTIFICATE OF M	ERGER	
Cro	ss Entity Merger for use	by Profit Corporation	ons, Limited Liability Companies	
Cro	ss Entity Merger for use		ons, Limited Liability Companies	
Cro	ss Entity Merger for use	by Profit Corporation	ons, Limited Liability Companies	
Pursuant to	ss Entity Merger for use the provisions of Act 284, panies) and Act 213, Public	by Profit Corporation by Profit Corporation and Limited Partners Public Acts of 1972 (pro	ons, Limited Liability Companies	e the
Pursuant to (limited liability com following Certificate	ss Entity Merger for use the provisions of Act 284, panies) and Act 213, Public	by Profit Corporation and Limited Partners Public Acts of 1972 (pro	ons, Limited Liability Companies ships Officiologiations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993	s the
Pursuant to (limited liability com following Certificate 1. The Plan of Merg	ss Entity Merger for use the provisions of Act 284, panies) and Act 213, Public of Merger:	by Profit Corporation and Limited Partners Public Acts of 1972 (profit Acts of 1982 (limited p	ons, Limited Liability Companies ships Ships Officipropations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 Partnerships), the undersigned entities execute	s the

o26963 s: 368977 ress of the survivor's principal place of busine
s: 368977
368977
ess of the survivor's principal place of busine
The data was been also as a second
. The date must be no more than 90 days aft
ember , 2000 .
15 J. D. 15:11 0007 or

BM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0557

reach constituent stock cor	rporation, state:	•	
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class series entitle
hnson Controls Technology		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	to vote as a cli
mpany	1.000 Common	Common	N/A
hnson Controls Interiors chnology Corporation	100 Common	Common	N/A
If the number of shares is s the change may occur is as		ective date of the merger or consc	ilidation, the manner in w
e manner and basis of conve		ontrols Technology Company comm	on stoole shall be
aces of common stock, 0.5 shar introls Interiors Corporation co e amendments to the Article:	es of Class A preferred stock and (mmon stock shall be converted into s, or a restatement of the Articles	0.4 shares of Class B preferred stock; o 0.3 shares of Class B preferred stoc s, of the surviving corporation to be	each share ofoutstanding J k e effected by the merger a
ertificate of Amendment with this Certificate of Merger in	respect to Johnson Controls Technorder to create the Class A (voting)	ology Company's Articles of Incorpo and Class B (nonvoting) preferred s	pration is being filed concur took
e Plan of Merger will be furnished	shed by the surviving profit compo	oration, on request and without cos	t, to any shareholder of ar
		vit is incorporated and each foreig	n corporation has complie
that law in effecting the me	rger.		
		Control of the Contro	
	3.1	레이지(1) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
emplete either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was a	approved by the majority conse		
a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority conser a Mich as not elected a Board of Direc	nigan corporation which has not co tors.	
a) The Plan of Merger was	approved by the majority conse	nigan corporation which has not co	ommenced business, has (Type or Print Name)
a) The Plan of Merger was a issued any shares, and h	approved by the majority conser a Mich as not elected a Board of Direc	nigan corporation which has not co tors.	
issued any shares, and h (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was a	approved by the majority conseins a Michael nas not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (D) The plan of merger was a limit the Board of Director)	approved by the majority conservation as Michael nas not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: s of	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was a property of the Board of Director without approval of the	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation
(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was a property of the Board of Director without approval of the	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation
issued any shares, and h (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was a limit the Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director	approved by the majority consersed as not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: s of ne shareholders in accordance was and the shareholders of the form	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation
(Signature of Incorporator)	approved by the majority conseins not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: s of ne shareholders in accordance was and the shareholders of the formal of the	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation
issued any shares, and hassed any shares of linear and hassed and hassed and hassed and hassed and hassed any shares of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Inveriors	approved by the majority conseins not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: s of ne shareholders in accordance was and the shareholders of the formal of the	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation
(Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was a limit the Board of Director without approval of the Soard of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Interiors	approved by the majority conseins not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) approved by: s of ne shareholders in accordance was and the shareholders of the formal of the	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation
issued any shares, and has issued any shares of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of merger was a plant in the Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Inveriors Johnson Controls T	approved by the majority conseinas not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act. Illowing Michigan corporation(s) in	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation accordance with Section
issued any shares, and has issued any shares of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of merger was a line Board of Director without approval of the Soard of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Inveriors Johnson Controls Inveriors (Signature of Automatical Controls of Auto	approved by the majority conseins not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation accordance with Section
issued any shares, and has issued any shares of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of merger was a limit in the Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Inveriors Johnson Controls T	approved by the majority conseins not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act. Allowing Michigan corporation(s) in Signature of Authority Sullivan, Assistant Section 709 or pr	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation accordance with Section accordance with Section accordance with Section
issued any shares, and has issued any shares of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) (Signature of incorporator) The plan of merger was a limit in the Board of Director without approval of the Board of Director 703a of the Act. Johnson Controls Inveriors Johnson Controls T	approved by the majority conseins not elected a Board of Direction (Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) , the survith Section 703a of the Act. Illowing Michigan corporation(s) in Signature of Authority Sullivan, Assistant Section 5 of the Act.	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) viving Michigan corporation accordance with Section zed Officer or Agent) ocretary intname) hnology Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0558

75:11 0002-01-590

C 1 SASTEM

RECORDED: 10/09/2002